GPL FINANCE LIMITED

Mob No.: +91 9415108158

Regd. Off.: 113/216-B, First Floor, Swaroop Nagar, Kanpur - 208002

Ref	Date
LLE/	Date

To. The BSE Limited, Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

Fax No.: 022-22723121, 22722037

Scrip Code: 514167

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

Tel No.: 022-26598100-8114/66418100

Fax No.: 022-26598237/38 Scrip Symbol: GANECOS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in relation to Ganesha Ecosphere Limited (Target Company).

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached the disclosure in respect of the acquisition of 1,10,000 Equity Shares (pursuant to conversion of warrants into Equity Shares) of Ganesha Ecosphere Limited, as described in Annexure A.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For GPL Finance Limited

(Sandeep Khandelwal) Director

CIN: U67120UP1992PLC014398 Email: gplf@rediffmail.com

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Name o	f the Target Company (TC)	Ganesha Ecosphere Limited		
	e) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in t (PAC) with the acquirer	GPL Finance Limited (List of Persons Acting in Concert is enclosed as Annexure-B)		
	er the acquirer belongs to eer/Promoter group	Yes, acquirer is the Member of Promoter Group of the Target Company		
	o) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (Scrip code: 514167) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Symbol: GANECOS)		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before holding a)		22,13,809	8.73	8.26
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	14,49,000	N.A.	5.41
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	36,62,809	8.73	13.67
Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,10,000	0.43	0.41
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
с)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil

d) Shares encumbered / invoked by the acquirer	d/released	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		1,10,000	0.43	0.41
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	s	23,23,809	9.13	8.67
b) Shares encumbered with the	acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by share	es	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securit other instrument that entitles acquirer to receive shares ca voting rights in the TC (speci in each category) after acquir	s the rrying ify holding	13,39,000	N.A.	5.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		36,62,809	9.13	13.67
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Conversion of 1,10,000 Warrants into 1,10,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Target Company.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of-receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		March 31, 2025		
Equity share capital / total voting cap TC before the said acquisition / sale	oital of the	2,53,46,984 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 25,34,69,840/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital/ TC after the said acquisition / sale	ital of the	2,54,56,984 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs.25,45,69,840/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of t the said acquisition	the TC after	2,67,95,984 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs.26,79,59,840/-		

For GPL Finance Ltd. (Acquirer)

(Sandeep Khandelwal)

Director

Place: Kanpur Date: April 2, 2025

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

ANNEXURE-B

Name of the Target Company: Ganesha Ecosphere Limited

Name (s) of the person and Persons	Whether the person belongs to
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Promoter/ Promoter Group
SHYAM SUNDER SHARMMA	Promoter
SHARAD SHARMA	Promoter
RAJESH SHARMA	Promoter
VISHNU DUTT KHANDELWAL	Promoter
VIMAL SHARMA	Promoter Group
SEEMA SHARMA	Promoter
RATNA SHARMA	Promoter Group
SHYAM SUNDER SHARMMA HUF	Promoter Group
SANDEEP KHANDELWAL	Promoter Group
YASH SHARMA	Promoter Group
SHARAD SHARMA HUF	Promoter Group
NIRMAL KHANDELWAL	Promoter Group
VISHNU DUTT KHANDELWAL HUF	Promoter Group
RAJESH SHARMA HUF	Promoter Group
GPL FINANCE LTD.	Promoter Group
SANDEEP YARNS PVT. LTD.	Promoter Group
HEMANT SHARMA	Promoter Group
HARSH SHARMA	Promoter Group
CHARU KHANDELWAL	Promoter Group
NAVEEN SHARMA	Promoter Group
KUNJIKA KAUSHAL	Promoter Group

For GPL Finance Limited

(Sandeep Khandelwal) Director

Place: Kanpur

Date: April 2, 2025

CC:

Ganesha Ecosphere Limited 113/216-B First Floor, Swaroop Nagar,Kanpur-208002